(Fact Sheet Begins Next)

Act Now to Continue Receiving Information About This Site!

DEC's Division of Environmental Remediation (DER) now distributes information about contaminated sites *electronically by email*.

If you would like to continue to receive information about the contaminated site featured in this fact sheet:

You must sign up for the DER email listserv:

www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/61092.html

DER cannot register your email address - only the email address owner can do so. If you already have signed up for the listserv for the county in which the site is located, you need do nothing.



Why You Should Go "Paperless":

- \blacksquare Get site information faster and share it easily;
- ☑ Receive information about all sites in a chosen county read what you want, delete the rest;
- \blacksquare It helps the environment and stretches your tax dollars.

If "paperless" is not an option for you, call or write to the DER project manager identified in this fact sheet. Indicate that you need to receive paper copies of fact sheets through the Postal Service. Include the site name in your correspondence. <u>The option to receive paper is available to individuals only. Groups, organizations, businesses, and government entities are assumed to have email access.</u>



Department of Environmental Conservation

FACT SHEET

State Superfund Program

Morse Industrial Corporation 620 South Aurora Street Ithaca, NY 14850

SITE No. 755010 Operable Unit 02C* NYSDEC REGION 7

Where to Find Information:

Project documents are available at the following locations to help the public stay informed.

Tompkins County Public Library 101 East Green Street Ithaca, NY 14850 phone: (607) 272-4557

> NYSDEC Region 7 Attn: Karen Cahill 615 Erie Blvd West Syracuse, NY 13204 phone: (315) 426-7551

Who to Contact:

Comments and questions are always welcome and should be directed as follows:

Project-Related Questions

Karen Cahill, Project Manager NYSDEC Region 7 615 Erie Blvd W Syracuse, NY 13204 315-426-7551 karen.cahill@dec.ny.gov

Health-Related Questions

Steve Karpinski NYSDOH Empire State Plaza Corning Tower, Room 1787 Albany, NY 12237 518-402-7860 BEEI@health.ny.gov

For more information about New York's State Superfund Program, visit: www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/8439.html

May 2018

Interim Remedial Measure Public Comment Period Extended Availability Session Announced

The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC) is extending the public comment period and offering a public availability session to address comments and questions regarding the draft Interim Remedial Measure (IRM) Work Plan at the Morse Industrial Corporation site ("site") located at 620 South Aurora Street (Rt. 96B), Tompkins County. Please see the map for the site location.

NYSDEC is accepting written comments on the proposed plan for 45 days, from **May 2 through June 18, 2018**. The proposed plan is available for public review at the locations identified at left under "Where to Find Information." Please submit comments to the NYSDEC project manager listed under Project-Related Questions in the "Who to Contact" area at left.

DEC will host an Availability Session to answer questions in an informal setting on Thursday, June 7, 2018 from 5 p.m. to 7 p.m. in the South Hill Elementary School cafeteria, 520 Hudson Street, Ithaca. DEC, NYS Department of Health, and project consultant technical staff will be available to answer questions and discuss elements of the project most important to you. Please stop by any time between 5 p.m. and 7 p.m. and stay for as little or as long as you'd like.

May 2018 Fact Sheet (Page 2)

STATE SUPERFUND PROGRAM

Site Location Map

